
SI NO DATE DAY TIME TOPIC FACULTY

1 01-03-2023 WED 10-11AM GENERAL EMBRYOLOGY Dr MANASH PHUKHON

2 02-03-2023 THU 8-9AM POPLITEAL FOSSA Dr C KISHAN REDDY

3 03-03-2023 FRI 9-10AM COMMON PERONEAL NERVE Dr PRANAY RAJ 

4 03-03-2023 FRI 10-11AM GENERAL EMBRYOLOGY Dr MANASH PHUKHON

5 03-03-2023 FRI 2-4PM SGD ALL FACULTY

6 06-03-2023 MON 8-9AM HISTOLOGY- RESPIRATORY SYSTEM Dr RUPISHIKHA DUTTA

7 08-03-2023 WED 10-11AM VENOUS DRAINAGE OF LOWER LIMB Dr KALPANA

8 09-03-2023 THU 8-9AM LYMPHATIC DRAINAGE OF LOWER LIMB Dr PRANAY RAJ 

9 10-03-2023 FRI 9-10AM POSTERIOR COMPARTMENT OF LEG Dr RUPISHIKHA DUTTA

10 10-03-2023 FRI 10-11AM LATERAL COMPARTMENT OF LEG Dr KALPANA

11 10-03-2023 FRI 2-4AM SGD ALL FACULTY

12 11-03-2023 SAT 8-9.30AM

13 11-03-2023 SAT 9.30-11AM

14 11-03-2023 SAT 11-1AM

15 13-03-2023 MON 8-9AM HISTOLOGY-LIP, TONGUE & EPIGLOTTIS Dr KALPANA

16 14-03-2023 TUE 9-10AM RETINACULA OF FOOT Dr PRANAY RAJ 

17 15-03-2023 WED 10-11AM ANKLE JOINT Dr RUPISHIKHA DUTTA

18 16-03-2023 THU 8-9AM SOLE - 1ST & 2ND LAYER Dr KALPANA

19 17-03-2023 FRI 9-10AM SOLE - 3RD & 4TH LAYER Dr PRANAY RAJ 

20 17-03-2023 FRI 10-11AM ARCHES OF FOOT Dr RUPISHIKHA DUTTA

21 17-03-2023 FRI 2-4PM SGD ALL FACULTY

22 20-03-2023 MON 8-9AM HISTOLOGY- OESOPHAGEIS & STOMACH Dr PRANAY RAJ 

23 21-03-2023 TUE 9-10AM THORAX :- INTERCOSTAL SPACES & MUSCLES Dr C KISHAN REDDY

24 23-03-2023 THU 8-9AM INTERCOSTAL ARTERIES & VEINS Dr MANASH PHUKHON

25 24-03-2023 FRI 9-10AM INTERCOSTAL NERVE & INTERNAL THORACIC ARTERY Dr KALPANA

26 24-03-2023 FRI 10-11AM EMBROLOGY CVS -1 Dr RUPISHIKHA DUTTA

27 24-03-2023 FRI 2-4PM SGD ALL FACULTY

28 25-03-2023 SAT 8-11AM FAMILY ADOPTION PROGRAM CONDUCTED BY SPM

FAMILY ADOPTION 

PROGRAM CONDUCTED BY 

SPM
29 27-03-2023 MON 8-9AM 1ST INTERNAL THEORY BIOCHEMISTRY -

30 29-03-2023 WED 10-11AM 1ST INTERNAL THEORY ANATOMY -

31 31-03-2023 FRI 9-10AM 1ST INTERNAL THEORY PHYSIOLOGY -

S. No DATE DAY TIME TOPIC FACULTY 

1 01-03-2023 Wednesday 8-9am BLOOD Dr. Rama Kranthi

2 02-03-2023 Thursday 9-11AM REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM Dr.Ushakiran

3 02-03-2023 Thursday 2-4PM STUDENT SEMINAR(BLOOD) Dr. Rama Kranthi

4 03-03-2023 Friday 8-9AM CVS Dr. T. Padmaja

5 04-03-2023 Saturday

6 06-03-2023 Monday 12-1PM CNS Dr. David

7 07-03-2023 Tuesday

8 08-03-2023 Wednesday 8-9AM CNS Dr. David

9 09-03-2023 Thursday 9-11AM REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM Dr.Ushakiran

10 10-03-2023 Friday 8-9AM CNS Dr.David

11 11-03-2023 Saturday

12 13-03-2023 Monday 12-1PM CVS Dr.T. Padmaja
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13 14-03-2023 Tuesday

14 15-03-2023 Wednesday 8-9AM CNS Dr.David

15 16-03-2023 Thursday 9-11AM REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM Dr.Ushakiran

16 16-03-2023 Thursday 2-4PM

17 17-03-2023 Friday 8-9AM CNS Dr.David

18 18-03-2023 Saturday

19 20-03-2023 Monday 12-1AM CVS Dr.T. Padmaja

20 21-03-2023 Tuesday

21 22-03-2023 Wednesday

22 23-03-2023 Thursday 9-11AM REPRODUCTIVE SYSTEM Dr.Ushakiran

23 23-03-2023 Thursday 2-4PM SGD All faculty

24 24-03-2023 Friday 8-9AM CVS Dr. T.Padmaja

25 25-03-2023 Saturday

26 27-03-2023 Monday

27 28-03-2023 Tuesday

28 29-03-2023 Wednesday

29 30-03-2023 Thursday

30 31-03-2023 Friday

SI NO DATE DAY TIME TOPIC FACULTY

1 01-03-2023 wed 9-10am BIOLOGICAL OXIDATION Mrs. Sabitha

2 04-03-2023 SAT 8-9AM CALCIUM 1 Mr. Venu gopal

3 04-03-2023 SAT 10-12AM BIOLOGICAL OXIDATION Mrs. Sabitha

4 04-03-2023 SAT 2-4PM WATER SOLUBLE VITAMINS Dr Nandini

5 06-03-2023 MON 11-12AM IRON-1 Mrs. Sabitha

6 08-03-2023 WED 9-10AM IRON -2 Mrs. Sabitha

7 11-03-2023 SAT 2-4PM PLASMA PROTEINS Dr Nandini

8 13-03-2023 MON 11-12AM LIPID METABOLISM Mrs. Sabitha

9 14-03-2023 TUE 8-9AM VITAMINS Mr. Venu gopal

10 14-03-2023 TUE 10-11AM VITAMINS Dr Nandini

11 15-03-2023 WED 9-10AM PLASMA PROTEINS Dr Nandini

12 18-03-2023 SAT 2-4PM CBD VITAMINS ALL FACULTY

13 20-03-2023 MON 11-12AM LIPID METABOLISM Mrs. Sabitha

14 21-03-2023 TUE 8-9AM CARBOHYDRATE METABOLISM Dr Nandini

15 21-03-2023 TUE 10-11AM CARBOHYDRATE METABOLISM Dr Nandini

16 25-03-2023 SAT 2-4PM CBD MINERALS ALL FACULTY

17 27-03-2023 MON 11-12AM INTERNAL EXAMS START

HOLIDAY ( UGADI)

COMMUNITY MEDICINE

1ST INTERNAL EXAMINATIONS

COMMUNITY MEDICINE
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S.no Date Day Time Topic C. NO. Sem Faculty

1 1.03.2023 Wednesday 1 - 2Pm
Describe mechanism of action, types, doses, side effects, indications & 

contraindications of sedatives & hypnotics and anxiolytics  (Revision)
PH 1.19 3rd Dr.Manisha

2 2.03.2023 Thursday 2-4Pm
Describe mechanism of action, types, doses, side effects, indications & 

contraindications of antiepileptics 1(Revision)
PH 1.19 3rd Dr. J Jyothirmai

3 4.03.2023 Saturday 8-9 Am Describe alcohols (acute & chronic) effects of ethanol intake(Revision) PH 1.20 3rd Dr. Swathi.C

4 6.03.2023 Monday 1 - 2Pm
Describe the symptoms and management of methanol and ethanol 

poisonings  (Revision)
PH 1.21 3rd Dr. Baswaraj

5 8.03.2023 Wednesday 2-4Pm Describe drugs of abuse (dependence, addiction) (Revision) PH 1.22 3rd G.Sreedhar

6 9.03.2023 Thursday 2 -4Pm Drugs for criminal offences  (Revision) PH 1.22 3rd Dr. Swathi.C

7 11.03.2023 Saturday 8-9 Am Describe psychedelics (Revision) PH 1.22 3rd Dr. Baswaraj

8 13.03.2023 Monday 1 - 2Pm Describe the process and mechanism of drug de addiction (Revision) PH 1.23 3rd Dr. Swathi.C

9 14.03.2023 Tuesday 2-4Pm
Describe mechanism of action, types, doses, side effects, indications & 

contraindications of drugs affecting renal systems; diuretics  (Revision)
PH 1.24 3rd G.Sreedhar

10 15.03.2023 Wednesday 1-2Pm
Describe mechanism of action, types, doses, side effects, indications & 

contraindications of antidiuretics (ADH & analogues)  (Revision)
PH 1.24 3rd Dr. J Jyothirmai

11 16.03.2023 Thursday 2 - 4Pm

Describe mechanism of action, types, doses, side effects, indications & 

contraindications of drugs acting on blood; anticoagulants, antiplatelets, 

fibrinolytics & plasma expanders 1 (Revision)

PH 1.25 3rd Dr.Manisha

12 18.03.2023 Saturday 8-9 Am

Describe mechanism of action, types, doses, side effects, indications & 

contraindications of drugs acting on blood; anticoagulants, antiplatelets, 

fibrinolytics & plasma expanders 2 (Revision)

PH 1.25 3rd G.Sreedhar

13 20.03.2023 Monday 1 - 2Pm

Describe mechanism of action, types, doses, side effects, indications & 

contraindications of drugs acting on blood; anticoagulants, antiplatelets, 

fibrinolytics & plasma expanders 3 (Revision)

PH 1.25 3rd Dr. Baswaraj

14 21.03.2023 Tuesday 2-4Pm

Describe mechanisms of action, types, doses, side effects, indications and 

contraindications of the drugs modulating the renin-angiotensin & 

aldosterone system (Revision)

PH 1.26 3rd Dr.Manisha

15 23.03.2023 Thursday 2 - 4Pm

Describe the mechanisms of action, types, doses, side effects, 

indications& contraindications of antihypertensive drugs and drugs used 

in shock (Revision)

PH 1.27 3rd Dr. J Jyothirmai

16 25.03.2023 Saturday 8-9 Am

Describe the mechanisms of action, types, doses, side effects, 

indications& contraindications of antihypertensive drugs and drugs used 

in shock (Revision)

PH 1.27 3rd Dr. Swathi.C

17 27.03.2023 Monday 1 - 2Pm
Describe the mechanisms of action, types, doses, side effects, indications 

and contraindications of the drugs used in
PH 1.28 3rd G.Sreedhar

18 28.03.2023 Tuesday 2-4Pm

Describe the mechanisms of action, types, doses, side effects, indications 

and contraindications of the drugs used incongestive heart failure 1 

(Revision)

PH 1.29 3rd Dr. Baswaraj

19 29.03.2023 Wednesday 2-4Pm

Describe the mechanisms of action, types, doses, side effects, indications 

and contraindications of the drugs used incongestive heart failure 2 

(Revision)

PH1.29 3rd Dr.Manisha

SL NO Day Date Time Topic

Competency

Number
SEM Faculty

1 MON
06.03.2023 9:00-

11:00AM

Describe and demonstrate in a simulated environment the assessment of 

barriers to good health and health seeking behavior
CM 2.3 1ST

DR ATUL 

AGRAWAL

2 MON
13.03.2023 9:00-

11:00AM

Describe social psychology, community behaviour and community 

relationship and their impact on health and disease
CM 2.4 1ST

DR MOMIN 

KASHIF

3 MON
20.03.2023 9:00-

11:00AM

Describe poverty and social security measures and its relationship to 

health and disease
CM 2.5 1ST DR YADAGIRI

4 MON
27.03.2023 9:00-

11:00AM

Describe various methods of health education with their advantages 

and limitations
CM 4.1 1ST DR SWETHA

 S.NO  DATE TOPIC FACULTY

1 04.03.2023 RESPIRATORY LUNG ANATOMY- BASICS Dr SATISH CHANDRA

2 11.03.2023 RESPIRATORY LUNG PHYSIOLOGY Dr C.N.PRASAD

3 18.03.2023
EPIDEMIOLOGY, CLINICAL FEATURES, CLINICAL TYPES, COMPLICATIONS OF 

TUBERCULOSIS IN CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS
Dr RAMU

4 25.03.2023
THE ORIGIN, INDICATIONS, TECHNIQUE OF ADMINISTRATION, EFFICACY AND 

COMPLICATIONS OF THE BCG VACCINE 
   Dr C.N.PRASAD

DEPARTMENT OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE
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